3
ﬁ
o
-
O

VOY124(A) - SHIPWRECK BOW

Installation Instructions

9
Q-

voy124(c)

| VoY124(B) |

INSTRUCTIONS FOR V0Y124(A) ONLY - SEE (B) CROWS NEST & (C) STERN

REF: VOY124(A)

pg1of21  26/04/2018 - PDS



PARTS REQUIRED

Co”
VOY124(A) =

7H G G

VOY124(A)

VOY124(A)
c

Dz

VOY124(A)

E

N

VOY124(A) - FULL ROUND TIMBERS

VOY124(A)
PS-1 PS-2 \

O
\ = — | \
—~ |
\\ﬁ A= |
)
(ﬁ' VOY124(A VOY124(A
—
\

PORTSIDE PANELS - PS1/PS2 / PS3/ PS4

pg20f21  26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4( A )



PARTS REQUIRED

e

@
_-/‘

STARBOARD SIDE PANELS - §S1/8S82 / 883/ S84

AD-3

VoY124(A)

AD-2

=

VOY124(A)

SS-4

L1

VoY124(A)

AD-1

ADDITIONAL PANELS - AD1/AD2 /AD3

pg3o0f21  26/04/2018 - PDS

REF: VOY124(A)




PARTS REQUIRED

INDIVIDUAL ROPES

21 26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0 Y124(A )



PARTS REQUIRED

y

x1 x1
LOG LADDER (NET) LOG LADDER SUPPORT BOW LADDER
x1 x172 x44
VIEWING HATCH 97.M8X80CSK 97.M8X180CSK
x2 x2 x3
274.M12X260 656.M12 102003-01

pg5of21  26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4( A )



PARTS REQUIRED

3

-

= :
[ 2
-
A
~
g_) %
X3 x1 x24
656.M10 M10X40 (SOCKET NUT) 97.M6X80CSK

THE VIEWING HATCH IS PRE-ASSEMBLED
HEXA GRIP PARTS (FLOOR PANELS)

pg6of21  26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4( A )



SURFACING - OVERALL AREA

______ = MINIMUM SPACE

= SURFACE AREA

& © S E

2 < = i
3352 S~ o~ N = 3352
2438

896—/

- 3263

- 1889
2695
o747

*s U H F A CE AH EA CORNERS OF THE SURFACING AREA CAN BE RADIUSED (SEE NEXT PAGE)

pg70f21  26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4( A )



SURFACING - OVERALL AREA

7595

6665

*SUR F A CE AB EA CORNERS OF THE SURFACING AREA CAN BE RADIUSED (SEE NEXT PAGE)

pg8of21  26/04/2018 - PDS

REF: VOY124(A)



FOUNDATION DETAILS

DATUM POINT
Y axis dimensions will be shown HORIZONTAL iR 11]]1]
A
S
)
S
S
b o
0’ 0 X axis dimensions will be shown VERTICAL >

NOTES:

1) DATUM POINT

FOUNDATION MEASUREMENTS WILL BE TAKEN FROM FROM THE DATUM POINT - THIS IS LABELLED DP

2) GROUND LEVEL

ALL MEASUREMENTS FOR DEPTHS AND HEIGHTS ARE TAKEN FROM FISINHED GROUND LEVEL - THIS IS LABELLED FGL

3) DIRECTION OF FOUNDATIONS

FOUNDATIONS ARE MEASURED TO THE CENTRE OF THE POST AT FGL - THE REMAINDER OF THE POST (IN THE GROUND) IS SHOWN TO
HIGHLIGHT THE DIRECTION OF THE POST (AND FOUNDATION)

pg90f21  26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY124 ( A )



FUUNDATIUNS = MAIN PUSTS A posts wit 5 |EEINER

1513 — (}—1543
1149 Ji
610 7
o7
0 O | 1
-158—" = Q $—>
_610— < -
- 1149 Q G
- 1513 B O—1543
EEm u= Em =
AN o o I~ ©
2114
1891
990
FGL
0
-850

pg100f21 26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4( A )



FOUNDATIONS - ADDITIONAL ITEMS

103 600
. \ 3
- 297 maam i
= '1382 s o 501 LADDER |
I
I 3 B

pg 110f21  26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0 Y124(A )



INSTALLATION NOTES

A) TAKE EXTRA CARE WHEN ATTACHING THE ANGLED TIMBERS - IT IS ESSENTIAL THAT THESE TIMBERS ARE INSTALLED
CORRECTLY TO ENSURE THE PRE-ASSEMBLED PANELS MEET WHERE INTENDED

B) THE PRE-ASSEMBLED PANELS HAVE 43X43 TIMBERS EITHER SIDE - SCREW THROUGH THE SUPPORT AND INTO THE
ROUND TIMBER (FIG. 1)

C) ENSURE THE 43X43 TIMBER SUPPORT IS POSITIONED IN THE CENTRE OF THE ROUND TIMBER IT IS ATTACHING TO (FIG.
2a/2h/2¢c)

D) IT IS NOT NECESSARY TO SCREW IN THE ROUND TIMBER POSTS ‘EVERY BOARD WIDTH’ - LEAVE OUT ALTERNANT
BOARDS EG 1ST/3RD /5TH (THIS WILL DEPEND ON THE OVERALL SIZE OF THE PRE-ASSEMBLED PANEL - LARGER PAN-
ELSE.G. 1ST/5TH/9TH)

pg120f 21 26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4(A )



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH STARBOARD PANELS TO MAIN POSTS [posts |[ A [ ¢ [ b1 |[_E ]
USING - 97.M8X80CSK (QTY x 28)

ENSURE THE ASSEMBLY IS AS SHOWN BELOW
HEIGHTS OF POSTS ARE TAKEN FROM FGL TO POST CENTRES

NOTES:
(1470) IS THE HIGHEST POINT / EDGE
OF THE 90X90 FLOOR SUPPORTS

3992

1446
1625
1891

850

pg 13021 26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4( A )



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH PORTSIDE PANELS TO MAIN POSTS [Posts |[ B |[ ¢ |[ Dbz |[ £ |
USING - 97.M8X80CSK (QTY x 38)

NOTES:
D2 TIMBER ‘CLAMPS’ OVER THE PANEL

4 CHECK THE ASSEMBLY AGAINST THE BELOW INFORMATION
HEIGHTS OF POSTS ARE TAKEN FROM FGL TO POST CENTRES

2114
1891
1625
1446

pg 14.0f 21  26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4( A )



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PANELS TO MAIN POSTS [Posts 16 [ 6 |

USING - 97.M8X80CSK (QTY x 28)

CHECK THE ASSEMBLY AGAINST THE BELOW INFORMATION
HEIGHTS OF POSTS ARE TAKEN FROM FGL TO POST CENTRES

1423

. 850

pg 150f21  26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4( A )



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH THE SUPPORT TIMBERS ST-1¢ & ST-1b NOTES:

SCREW ST-1b INTO ST-1¢
AND INTO PRE-ASSEMBLED
PANEL TIMBER MARKED *

ATTACH THE SUPPORT TIMBERS ST-3¢ & ST-3b

USING - 97.M8X180CSK (QTY x 12)

REF: VOY124(A)



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH THE SUPPORT TIMBERS ST-4¢ & ST-4b

USING - 97.M8X180CSK (QTY x 12)

I\

Y

O
$S
ST-4¢

ATTACH THE SUPPORT TIMBERS ST-1a, ST-4a & ST-5

USING - 97.M8X80CSK (QTY x 6) / 97.M8X180CSK (QTY x 4)

NOTES:
USE 180 SCREWS WERE
~| MARKED *

7=

f21 26/04/2018 - PDS

REF: VOY124(A)



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH PRE-ASSEMEBLED VIEWING HATCH
USING - 97.M8X80CSK (TY x 12)

ATTACH THE SUPPORT TIMBERS ST-2 TO ST-3b & ST4b TIMBERS
USING - 97.M8X180CSK (QTY x 8)

NOTES:

SCREW THROUGH THE ST-
3b & ST4b TIMBERS INTO
THE ST-2 TIMBERS

ST-2 TIMBERS SIT
AGAINST THE VIEWING
HATCH SUPPORTS

pg180f21 26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0OY12 4( A )



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALL THE HEXA GRIP PARTS (FLOOR PANELS)
USING - 97.M8X80CSK (QTY x 42)

97.M8X80CSK

NOTES:

POSITION ALL PANELS
AND ENSURE ANY GAPS
ARE UNIFORM BEFORE
SECURING TO THE FLOOR

SUPPORTS BELOW % ? E

14 MARK /DRILL /BOLT BOW LADDER TO G TIMBERS
USING - 274.M12X260 / 656.M12 / 102003-01 (QTY X 2 OF EACH)

Q G| |e

pg190f21 26/04/2018 - PDS REF: V0 Y124(A )



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH THE LOG LADDER TO THE SUPPORT & POSITION
USING - 656.M10 (QTY x 2)

MARK /DRILL /BOLT BOW LADDER TO G TIMBERS
USING - 656.M10 / 102003-01 (LEFT) M10X40 SOCKET NUT (RIGHT)

REF: VOY124(A)



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

17 SCREW INDIVIDUAL ROPES TO THE MAIN POSTS
USING -97.M6X80CSK (QTY x 24)

4

QY
~

$ <
S

/
R1
Q/
AV
R2 : :
/ — — . =T -
;‘/‘v [ |o o
{8
o @
L] o .
—

=

X Q
/ — \\ A

R3 . D R3

A . : . RN

O, Y enir : L : AW O
//'
| ﬁ f 7
ATTACH PANELS PS-4/SS-4 TO TIMBERS F1/F2 [posts |[ F1 [ 2 |

USING - 97.M8X80CSK (QTY x 18)

121 26/04/2018 - PDS REF: VO Y124(A )



